Sonnenschein A600
Industrial Batteries / Network Power
         »Premium quality for
uninterrupted communication«
2
Network Power > Product Overview
Industrial Batteries
The strong range of Network Power

-
+
+
+
(b/w)
(h1)
(h2)
l
A602/2740 -
A602/3300
6
Network Power > Sonnenschein A600 > Constant current discharge
Sonnenschein A600
Constant current discharge · A600 blocks
Type acc. to DIN 40 744 Part number  5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA  177  162  137  116  81.7  55.9  42.6  34.5  29.3  20.1  16.7
6V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA  266  238  214  163  120  83.2  63.8  51.7  43.9  30.2  25.1
12V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA  96.9  86.7  75.8  64.6  42.8  28.5  21.3  17.2  14.6  10.1  8.40
12V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA  139  126  108  91.8  62.7  42.5  31.9  25.8  21.9  15.1  12.5
Type acc. to DIN 40 744 Part number  5 min 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
6V 4 OPzV 200 NGA6060200HS0FA  205  181  162  131  91.2  60.0  45.2  36.4  30.8  21.3  17.5
6V 6 OPzV 300 NGA6060300HS0FA  281  249  221  190  134  88.9  67.8  54.6  46.2  31.3  26.2
12V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA  112  96.9  88.5  71.2  47.5  30.4  22.6  18.2  15.4  10.6  8.70

12V 2 OPzV 100 NGA6120100HS0FA  167  149  131  95.0  58.9  36.1  25.5  20.2  16.9  11.4  9.30
12V 3 OPzV 150 NGA6120150HS0FA  243  216  190  137  86.9  53.6  38.2  30.4  25.4  17.1  14.0
1.87 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
1.83 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
1.70 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
1.65 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Network Power > Sonnenschein A600 > Constant current discharge
7
Sonnenschein A600
Constant current discharge · A600 cells
Type acc. to DIN 40 742 Part number  10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020225HS0FC 144 126 107 76.2 59.6 45.7 31.2 21.4 18.3
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020280HS0FC 180 158 134 95.3 74.5 57.1 39.0 26.8 22.9
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 216 189 161 114 89.4 68.6 46.8 32.1 22.5
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 244 231 187 143 112 90.0 65.3 44.8 36.7
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 293 277 224 172 134 108 78.4 53.8 44.0
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 342 323 262 200 157 126 91.4 62.7 51.4
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 270 258 243 214 167 138 102 71.9 60.3
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 360 344 324 285 223 184 136 95.9 80.4
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 450 430 405 357 278 230 171 120 101
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 540 516 486 428 334 276 205 144 121
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021650HS0FE 518 518 507 420 312 261 205 155 129

20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022740HS0FC 1040 1022 992 790 650 547 391 278 231
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023300HS0FC 1248 1226 1190 948 780 656 469 334 277
1.87 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to DIN 40 742 Part number  10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020225HS0FC 194 171 137 90.0 68.1 52.0 36.3 25.2 21.3
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020280HS0FC 243 214 171 113 85.1 65.0 45.4 31.5 26.6
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 291 257 206 135 102 78.0 54.5 37.8 32.0
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 332 308 249 176 124 101 71.3 49.1 40.0
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 398 370 299 211 149 121 85.6 58.9 48.5
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 465 431 349 246 174 141 100 68.7 56.6
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 389 368 336 269 202 165 119 82.1 67.6
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 519 491 448 359 269 220 159 109 90.1
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 648 613 560 448 337 275 199 137 113
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 778 736 672 538 404 330 238 164 135
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021650HS0FE 702 702 683 597 431 339 252 181 150
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022200HS0FC 1031 972 864 680 555 463 335 241 200
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022740HS0FC 1288 1215 1080 850 693 578 419 302 249
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023300HS0FC 1546 1458 1296 1020 832 694 503 362 299
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
8

6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 314 273 222 147 107 82.4 57.0 39.3 33.0
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 350 337 265 187 130 104 72.9 49.8 40,9
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 420 404 318 224 156 125 87.5 59.8 49.1
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 490 472 371 262 182 146 102 69.7 57.3
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 421 404 365 290 216 175 125 86.3 70.4
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 561 539 487 387 288 233 167 115 93.9
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 702 673 608 483 360 292 208 144 117
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 842 808 730 580 432 350 250 173 141
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021650HS0FE 756 756 717 645 480 374 268 190 157
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022200HS0FC 1123 1077 944 733 589 497 358 254 210
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022740HS0FC 1403 1347 1180 917 737 622 447 317 262
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023300HS0FC 1684 1616 1416 1100 884 746 537 381 314
1.83 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to DIN 40 742 Part number  10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020225HS0FC 232 196 162 106 75.6 58.0 39.2 26.6 22.4
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020280HS0FC 290 245 203 133 94.5 72.5 49.0 33.3 28.0
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 348 294 243 159 113 87.0 58.8 39.9 33.7
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 397 364 280 201 135 107 75.1 50.8 41.6
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 476 437 336 241 162 128 90.1 61.0 49.9
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 556 510 392 281 189 149 105 71.1 58.2
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 478 458 388 314 228 182 131 90.5 74.8
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 637 611 517 419 304 243 175 121 99.8
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 797 763 647 523 380 303 218 151 125
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 956 916 776 628 456 364 262 181 150
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021650HS0FE 859 859 808 694 526 410 287 199 164
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022200HS0FC 1279 1197 1076 863 657 531 378 266 219
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022740HS0FC 1598 1497 1345 1078 822 663 473 332 274
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023300HS0FC 1918 1796 1614 1294 986 796 567 399 329
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Type acc. to DIN 40 742 Part number  10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020225HS0FC 265 229 182 115 79.9 60.3 39.8 27.0 22.6
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020280HS0FC 331 286 228 144 100 75.4 49.8 33.8 28.3
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 398 344 273 173 120 90.5 59.7 40.5 33.9
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 423 389 300 215 139 109 76.6 51.8 42.6
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 508 467 360 258 167 131 91.9 62.2 51.1
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 592 545 420 301 195 153 107 72.5 59.6
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 561 534 463 354 240 190 135 92.2 75.9
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 748 712 617 472 320 253 180 123 101
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 935 890 772 590 400 317 225 154 127
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 1122 1068 926 708 480 380 269 184 152
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021650HS0FE 1049 1049 982 777 585 452 309 209 172
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022200HS0FC 1356 1313 1237 1012 712 567 397 278 229
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022740HS0FC 1695 1642 1547 1265 890 708 496 348 287
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023300HS0FC 2034 1970 1856 1518 1068 850 596 418 344
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Network Power > Sonnenschein A600 > Constant current discharge
9
Sonnenschein A600
Constant current discharge · A600 cells
Type acc. to DIN 40 742 Part number  10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020225HS0FC 290 258 201 120 81.6 60.8 40.2 27.3 22.7
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020280HS0FC 363 323 251 150 102 76.0 50.3 34.1 28.4
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 435 387 302 180 122 91.2 60.3 41.0 34.1
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 468 425 334 220 142 111 78.2 52.4 43.0
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 562 510 401 264 170 133 93.8 62.9 51.6
7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 655 595 468 308 199 155 109 73.4 60.2
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 639 615 527 388 252 195 136 92.7 76.4
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 852 820 703 517 336 260 181 124 102
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 1065 1025 878 647 420 325 226 155 127
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 1278 1230 1054 776 504 390 271 185 153

7 OPzV 490 NGA6020580HS0FC 1070 1040 946 874 840 736 557 371 288 239 200
6 OPzV 600 NGA6020750HS0FC 1069 1048 1007 955 918 880 670 457 386 329 275
8 OPzV 800 NGA6021010HS0FC 1425 1397 1343 1273 1224 1173 893 609 515 439 367
10 OPzV 1000 NGA6021250HS0FC 1782 1747 1678 1592 1530 1467 1117 762 643 548 458
12 OPzV 1200 NGA6021510HS0FC 2138 2096 2014 1910 1836 1760 1340 914 772 658 550
12 OPzV 1500 NGA6021650HS0FE 1818 1818 1818 1818 1818 1737 1341 1046 827 671 582
16 OPzV 2000 NGA6022200HS0FC 2479 2459 2401 2224 2120 1985 1684 1268 1088 919 776
20 OPzV 2500 NGA6022740HS0FC 3098 3073 3002 2780 2650 2482 2105 1585 1360 1148 970
24 OPzV 3000 NGA6023300HS0FC 3718 3688 3602 3336 3180 2978 2526 1902 1632 1378 1164
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in W/cell at 20 °C
Network Power > Sonnenschein A600 > Constant power discharge
13
Sonnenschein A600
Constant power discharge · A600 cells
Type acc. to DIN 40 742 Part number  3 min 5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h
4 OPzV 200 NGA6020225HS0FC 539 504 454 430 390 346 225 146 122 104 88.9
5 OPzV 250 NGA6020280HS0FC 674 630 568 538 488 433 281 183 153 130 111
6 OPzV 300 NGA6020335HS0FC 809 756 681 645 585 519 338 219 183 156 133
5 OPzV 350 NGA6020415HS0FC 849 811 764 696 650 573 421 275 209 173 143
6 OPzV 420 NGA6020500HS0FC 1019 973 917 835 780 688 505 330 251 207 172